507339360 06/16/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7386282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VENKATA SUBBAIAH RANGAVAJJHALA	06/16/2022
ANITA BALARAMAN	06/16/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPIXEGO INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 146 CELADA CT	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94539	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16672153		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)537-3686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045373686

**Email:** PATENTS@FOUNDERSLEGAL.COM

Correspondent Name: BEKIARES ELIEZER LLP

Address Line 1: 2870 PEACHTREE ROAD #512
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03842.001-PA-USN-ERE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YURI L. ELIEZER
SIGNATURE:	/Yuri L. Eliezer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=03842\_001\_Assignment#page1.tif source=03842\_001\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507339360 REEL: 060224 FRAME: 0667

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR ASSIGNEE

T	į	t	ŀ	)	(	)	Í	:
ľ	3	٧	16	9	n	ŧ	i	0

# Method for computational modelling and analysis of the skills and competencies of individuals

As the below named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that:

- This declaration is directed to:
- The attached application (Attorney Docket No. <u>03842.001-PA-USN-ERE</u>)

  Patent Application No. <u>16/672,153</u> filed on <u>November 1, 2019</u>.
- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### WHEREAS,

Epixego Inc.

146 Celada Ct

Fremont, California 94539

(together with, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and ASSIGNOR acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and assignment (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the above-identified patent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:

- 1) ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.
- 2) ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or improvements thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
- 3) ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements thereupon, ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute any application or lawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and jurisdictions.
- 4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the APPLICATION, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

***********	***************************************	***************************************	
LEGAL NAME O	F INVENTOR		
Inventor:	Venkata Subbaiah Rangavajihala	Date: June 16, 2022   8:28 AM PDT	_
	DocuSigned by:		
Signature:	Venkata Subl	baiali Kangavayliala	
***************************************	5BB76F81152B4B1	***************************************	20000

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR ASSIGNEE

T	it	le	0	f
į	38	æ	nt	io

# Method for computational modelling and analysis of the skills and competencies of individuals

As the below named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that:

- This declaration is directed to:
- The attached application (Attorney Docket No. <u>03842.001-PA-USN-ERE</u>)

  Patent Application No. <u>16/672,153</u> filed on <u>November 1, 2019</u>.
- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### WHEREAS,

Epixego Inc.

146 Celada Ct

Fremont, California 94539

(together with, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and ASSIGNOR acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and assignment (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the above-identified patent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:

- 1) ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.
- 2) ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or improvements thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.
- ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements thereupon, ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute any application or lawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and jurisdictions.
- 4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the APPLICATION, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

LEGAL NAME O	NVENTOR		***************************************	
Inventor:	Anita Balaraman		Date:	June 16, 2022   8:33 AM PDT
		DocuSigned by:		
Signature:		Anita Balaraman	***************************************	

PATENT REEL: 060224 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 06/16/2022